Kentucky law.
Acts
Chap.

-

S w

o o

12
13

14
15

17
19

20

21
22

23

24
25

Bill
No.
HB 1
SB 23
HB 234
HB 261
HB 262
HB 545
HCR 20
HB 219
SB 73
SB 3
SB 87
SB 18
HB 473
HB 242
HB 233
HB 164
HB 251
HB 201
HB 19
HB 191
HB 391
SB 15
SIR 26
HB 131
SB 24
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KRS
Section

141.020a
13A.010a
13A.030a
13A.270a
13A.280a
13A.290a
13A.300a
13A.335a
67.767a
nc-ec
16.220a
325.290a
325.330a
325.380a
nc-app
nc-app
nc-ec

ne-t

nc-t

nc-t

ne-t
216B.400a
314.011a
403.707a
531.125¢
411.218¢
17.500a
158.157¢c
158.158¢
164.2815a
164.6941a
164.6943a
164.6945a
164.6947a
164.6949a
164.6951a
156.070a
nc-ec
183.142¢
82.084a
183.525a
183.990a
183.011a
183.012a
183.120a
183.085r
ne-t
190.033a
367.3613a
367.3621a
620.050a
367.620a
367.622a
367.624a
367.626a
367.627a
367.628a
367.621c
371.160a
371.425a
nc-appl
199.521c
nc-st
158.840a
514.070a
500.130a
411.067¢
413.2475¢
40.315a
nc-de
217.187a
337.010a
nc-ec

ne-t

nc-t

ne-t
95.500a
304.47-010a
304.47-020a

ACTS DISPOSITION TABLE

Acts
Chap.

26

27
28

29

30
31

32
33

34
35

36
37

38

39

40
41

42

43

44

45
46
47
48
49

Bill
No.
SB 26
HB 132
SB 190
SB 178
SCR 43
HB 157
HB 27
SB 77
HB 54
SB 176
HIR 54
SB 10
SB 130
HB 390
SB 103
HJR 53
SB 64
HB 263
HB 193
HB 455
HB 303
HIR 34
HIR 31
HB 537

Section
of Bill
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KRS
Section

199.011a
199.462a
199.471a
199.473a
625.050a
625.090a
158.033a
238.540a
238.545a
nc-de
151B.015a
151B.017a
151B.185a
12.020a
nc-de

nc-t

nc-t
186.162a
186.166a
381.800a
161.028a
164.295a
nc-t

ne-t
198B.093c
6.905a
7.200a
7A.110a
7A.185a
7TA.220a
13A.020a
15A.063a
45.790a
45A.705a
158.647a
248.723a
7A.180a
7A.185a
7A.190a
nc-de
nc-ec

nc-t
78.5536a
ne-t
nc-appl
nc-impl
434.560a
434.635¢c
434.580a
434.650a
186A.040a
186A.042a
186A.100a
186.021a
186.040a
186.180a
186.190a
186.990a
304.39-085a
304.39-087a
304.39-117a
ne-t

nc-de
151B.195a
ne-t

nc-t
511.100a
512.020a
nc-ec
164.773a
164.769a
164.7889a
164.786a
164.787a
15.112¢
164.2846¢
nc-t

nc-t
15.293a

Acts
Chap.

50

51

52
53

54
55

56

57

58
59

60
61
62
63

HB

SB

SB
SB

HB
SB

SB

HB

HB
SB

HB
HB
HB
HB

Bill
No.

701

179

162
237

443
145

129

45

342
244

306
415
1562

10

Section
of Bill
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KRS
Section

15.291a
369.130c
369.135¢
369.139¢
286.11-007a
292.340a
164.2803c
164.2802a
nc-app
154.12-340r
nc-ec
341.416¢
15.382a
15.530a
15.530a
15.552a
15.560a
164.952a
nc-de
177.317a
190.100a
371.270a
99.727a
134.128a
100.2101c
383.199¢
154.30-050a
154.30-060a
65.111a
67C.147a
100.408¢c
121.015a
121.250c
121.252¢
121.254¢
121.256¢
121.258¢
121.175a
121.180a
121.190a
158.1411a
15.010a
15.111a
15.802a
44.030a
154A.060a
186.570a
237.110a
248.664a
403.135a
405.060a
405.411a
405.430a
405.440a
405.465a
405.991a
406.021a
406.035a
406.091a
407.440a
205.231a
205.646a
210.440a
210.270a
205.915a
211.090a
216.567a
216B.105a
216B.085a
216B.086a
216B.106a
199.670a
405.450a
nc-de
322.040a
304.17A-008¢c
205.5604c
383.290c
512.010a



64

65
66

67

68

69
70

71

72

73

74
75

76

77
78

HB

HB
SB

HB

SB

SB
HB

HB

SB

SB

SB
HB

HB

HB
SB

3

4

73 1

2

313 1

4 1

2

3

4

5

6

184 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

22 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1"

12

133 1

2

783 1

2

3

4

5

6

605 1

2

3

4

5

6

7
43
120
169
38
30
682
100

-~ a2 s
OO PRPWN 2O OONODAPRWN_2_2N_2RAON 22NN 2O WN =

512.020a
512.030a
161.220a
161.400a
2.112a
42.722a
42.726a
42.731c
117.001a
117.322¢
nc-ec
304.3-705a
304.3-735a
304.33-055¢
304.33-050a
304.33-170a
304.33-240a
304.33-260a
304.33-290a
304.33-300a
304.33-310a
304.33-330a
317A.020a
317A.040a
317A.100a
317A.120a
317A.130a
317.410a
317.420a
317.430a
317.440a
317.450a
317.570a
317.580a
229.011a
229.045a
186A.100a
186A.105a
186A.110a
186A.990a
190.990a
186.990a
154.14-020a
154.14-030a
154.14-040a
154.14-050a
154.14-060a
154.14-070a
154.14-010r
154.14-080r
nc-ec
186.444a
186.570a
131.1817a
186.4124c
ne-t
156.070a
158.195a
500.120a
403.735a
403.763a
456.050a
456.180a
61.598a
16.198a
177.035a
438.305a
438.3055 ¢
438.3071c
438.3061c
438.3063c
438.3065¢
438.3067c
438.3069¢c
438.308a
438.309a
438.310a
438.311a
438.313a
438.312a
438.316a
438.343c

79

80
81

82

83
84
85
86

87

ACTS DISPOSITION TABLE

HB

HB
HB

SB

HB
HB
SB
SB

SB

137

196

202

321
315
27
68

69
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438.330a
438.331a
438.337a
438.340a
438.350a
241.020a
438.300a
438.306a
438.325a
438.335a
630.120a
12.020a
438.307r
nc-ec
nc-de
77.155a
77.160a
224.20-110a
351.010a
351.127a
186.450a
186.410a
186.452a
186.454a
159.051a
nc-ec
241.010a
241.020a
241.060a
241.080a
241.090a
243.401c
243.403c
243.405¢
243.020a
243.027a
243.028a
243.030a
243.075a
243.0811a
243.090a
243.100a
243.110a
243.200a
243.380a
243.390a
243.450a
243.480a
243.490a
243.500a
243.540a
244.060a
244.080a
244.150a
244.160a
244 .202a
131.1815a
217.039a
243.034a
243.0341a
nc-t
nc-t
nc-t
nc-t
nc-ec
147A.027re-ren-a
as 100.346
100.347a
247.018¢
214.375¢
311A172¢
158.645a
158.6451a
156.010a
160.345a
157.065a
424.250a
158.4414a
157.061r
158.856r
321.181a
321.251c

88

89

90
91

92
93

94

95

HB

SB

HB
SB

HB
SB

HB

SB

422

63

208

298
201

241

136
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321.253¢
321.255¢
321.257c
321.187a
321.200a
321.207a
321.230a
321.236a
ne-t
13A.010a
13A.040a
13A.190a
13A.220a
13A.2251a
13A.2255a
13A.240a
13A.250a
13A.255a
13A.270a
13A.280a
13A.290a
13A.300a
13A.312a
13A.315a
13A.320a
13A.335a
13A.030a
186.077¢c
186.078¢c
186.020a
186.050a
186A.115a
158.165a
156.675a
154.12-280c
154.12-282¢
12.020a
141.383a
154.61-010a
154.61-020a
154.61-030a
ne-t

nc-de
160.346a
342.0011a
342.213a
342.215a
342.230a
342.315a
nc-t
157.320a
157.360a
158.120a
158.100a
nc-t

nc-ec
186A.035a
186A.115a
186A.120a
186A.060a
186A.170a
186A.190a
186A.195a
186A.145a
186A.100a
186A.017a
186A.220a
304.20-110c
186A.295a
186A.520a
186A.530a
186A.555a
186.403a
186.412a
186.4121a
186.4122a
186.4123a
186.4125a
186.456a
235.130a
186A.202¢
186A.165r



96

97
98

99
100

101

102

103
104

105

106

107

108

HJR

HB
HB

SB
HB

HB

HB

HB
HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

15

520
775

LSRN

216

240
346

398

424

495

546
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nc-de
nc-ec

ne-t

nc-t

nc-t
61.878a
65.490a
65.49%4a
131.250a
132.010a
136.010a
132.140a
138.208a
157.362a
141.020a
141.381a
148.851a
148.853a
148.855a
148.859a
154.30-050a
91A.390a
154.30-010a
154.30-030a
241.010a
243.720a
243.730a
243.790a
243.850a
243.884a
246.600c
139.5325¢
131.190a
154.60-040a
141.3841a
141.010a
243.027a
243.030a
243.040a
154.20-220a
230.225a
ne-t

nc-t

ne-t
nc-retro
nc-de
197.280c
139.4802¢
nc-retro
nc-ec
13A.010a
13A.030a
13A.040a
13A.100a
13A.220a
13A.250a
13A.315a
13A.105¢
nc-ec
246.035¢
11A.040a
nc-ec
158.305a
224.20-050a
nc-retro
nc-ec
338.062a
338.091a
338.111a
338.121a
338.141a
338.991a
164.360a
164.230a
164.830a
205.5365¢
ne-t

nc-t

nc-ec
176.241¢c
176.243¢c
176.245¢

109

110

111

112

113

ACTS DISPOSITION TABLE

HB

HB

SB

SB

SB

562

695

84

207
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176.247¢c
176.249¢
177.095¢
nc-app
nc-app
nc-app
nc-app
nc-app
nc-ec
7.190c
45A.612¢
91A.360a
91A.390a
154.90-010a
205.5372a
205.460a
205.520a
205.5371a
205.553¢
205.525a
205.6328re-a
205.517¢
205.5361c
205.515¢
194A.112¢
TA.270c
TA273c
TA.276¢
TA.279c
TA.283c
TA.286¢
TA.289c
TA.290c
nc-t

nc-t

ne-t

nc-t
nc-ec
158.175a
158.200a
158.210r
158.220r
158.230r
158.240r
158.250r
158.260r
13A.247¢c
446.084c
13B.150a
156.161c
156.160a
156.445a
157.360a
158.070a
158.080a
158.854a
160.151a
160.380a
164.769a
156.412¢
156.395a
156.400a
156.405a
156.407a
156.410a
156.415a
156.433a
156.435a
156.439%
156.440a
156.445a
156.460a
156.465a
156.476a
156.990a
171.215a
158.6453a
156.420r
156.425r
156.430r
156.437r
156.438r

114

115

116
117

118

119

120

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

HB

65

183

245
25

28

89
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156.470r
156.474r
156.475r
156.108r
160.107r
nc-st
nc-de
13A.3448¢
13A.3449c
nc-ec
21.450a
61.650a
78.790a
161.430a
150.022a
nc-ec
103.200a
7A.270c
7TA.273¢c
7TA.276¢
7A.279¢c
7A.283¢c
7A.286¢
7A.289c
7A.290¢c
7A.010a
7A.140a
7A.150a
7A.180a
227.200a
227.335a
227.380a
227.390a
227.325¢
43.010a
43.030a
43.035a
43.040a
43.080a
43.090a
43.990a
43.015¢
43.032¢c
194A.052¢
209.140a
620.050a
nc-t

11v
27A.055¢
nc-app
45.812a
12.021c
nc-app
nc-app
nc-app
nc-app
nc-app
nc-ec
246.605¢
154.12-213a
248.709a
246.030a
247.220a
nc-ec
224.1-010a
224.1-300a
350.010a
350.060a
nc-ec
164.2894c
164.2895¢
164.2896¢
164.2897¢
164.2898¢c
164.2899¢
164.020a
164.011a
164.131a
164.321a
164.821a
335B.035¢
335B.010a



121

122

123

124

HB

HB

HB

HB

90

136

399

566

nc-t

nc-t

ne-t

nc-t

nc-t
216B.198c
216B.015a
216B.020a
196.173a
211.122a
211.647a
211.660a
213.046a
214.155a
214.565a
214.567a
214.569a
216.2920a
216.2970a
216.2921a
216.2923a
216.2925a
216.2927a
216.2975¢
311.720a
311.723a
311.772a
nc-t

ne-st
nc-st
nc-ec
439.3103a
ne-t

nc-de
519.080c
519.082c
519.084c
431.015a
230.210a
230.215a
230.225a
230.227a
230.230a
230.232a
230.234a
230.240a
230.333c
230.3612c
230.3771a
230.400a
230.405¢
230.407¢
230.445a
230.446a
230.770a
230.800a
230.802a
230.804a
230.811a
230.817a
238.538¢
238.505a
238.510a
238.515a
238.525a
238.535a
238.545a
238.565a
238.570a
18A.115a
138.510a
68.182a
91.202a
92.282a
230.218a
230.260a
230.300a
230.310a
230.320a
230.361a
230.374a
230.779a

125

126

127
128

129

130

131
132
133
134
135

136

137

ACTS DISPOSITION TABLE

HB

HB

HJR
HJR

HB

HB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

HB

HCR

684

694

30
46

544

618

369

72
114
444
462

524

22
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230.805a
238.536a
238.550a
238.560a
393A.040a
230.270r
238.520r
238.522r
ne-t
nc-ec
nc-de
117.045a
117.065a
117.066a
117.076a
117.085a
117.086a
117.228a
117.255a
117.265a
117.275a
117.295a
117.355a
117.383a
118.125a
118.165a
118.205a
118.212a
118.215a
118.315a
118.387a
118.425a
118A.140a
119.165a
158.070a
161.552¢
161.420a
161.540a
161.550a
161.675a
nc-t

ne-t

nc-t
nc-ec
nc-app
39A.307¢c
nc-app
nc-app
nc-ec
243.034a
243.084a
243.088a
243.250a
243.036a
330.215¢
243.033a
243.110a
243.238a
95.495a
311B.020a
150.645a
411.190a
281A.170a
281A.185a
402.235¢
209A.045a
56.065a
56.070a
56.095a
56.100a
56.110a
56.120a
56.130a
56.140a
56.150a
56.160a
56.180a
42.0651a
164A577a
nc-ec
nc-t

nc-t

138

139

140

141

142
143

SB

HB

HJR

SB

HB
HB

24

104

188
437
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161.155a
161.220a
161.230a
161.250a
161.400a
161.430a
161.470a
161.585a
161.600a
161.624a
161.630a
161.635a
161.636a
161.643a
161.661a
161.680a
56.8605a
56.868a
161.550a
161.553r
ne-t
nc-ec
65A.010a
262.097a
262.280a
262.763a
262.910a
nc-t

nc-t

ne-t

nc-t

nc-t

ne-t

nc-t

nc-t

ne-t

nc-t

nc-t

ne-t

nc-t

nc-t

ne-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t

nc-t
18A.230a
18A.235a
18A.245a
18A.255a
18A.260a
281.724c
281.631a
241.090a
241.110a
241.170a
241.230a
244.290a
244.480a



ACTS DISPOSITION TABLE

144 HB 441 161.605a 161 HB 501
156.106a
nc-t 162 HB 622
156.557a
158.060a
156.095a
158.041c
158.039¢
158.070a
158.4416a ne-r
161.031a nc-t
156.492a 10 nc-t
10 157.360a 1 141.383a
1 156.070a 12 nc-t

12 nc-t 13 nc-ec
13 nc-t

14 nec-st
61.7991c
304.17A-540a
304.17A-545a
304.17A-617a
304.17A-607a
304.17C-137c
304.14-250a
304.17-130a
304.18-090a
nc-appl
nc-de
158.6453a
160.348a
160.145¢
161.120a
158.1415a
600.020a
620.032a
620.040a
620.048a
605.120a
164.0401a
164.0403a
216B.020a
311A.030a
189.540a
156.153a
nc-ec
281.630a
281.631a
281.928a
281.930a
281.926a
281.010a
281.990a
91A.040a
65.003a
65.920a
154.40-060a
42.460a
424.220a
68.020a
68.275a
100.348a
nc-de

nc-t
371.160a
371.405a
nc-t

ne-t

ne-t
304.17A-257a
nc-appl
ne-t

nc-t

ne-t

nc-de
65.302¢
139.5325a
189.2326¢
189.2327a
610.010a
nc-st
nc-ec
nc-st

315.208¢
205.5365a
45A.030a
45A.035a
45Av
nc-app
nc-app
nc-app
nc-app

145 HB 48
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146 HB 662

147 HB 210

148 HB 190
149 SB 181

150 HB 305

151 HB 430

152 HB 493

153 HB 555

154 HB 160

155 HIR 32
156 SB 76

157 SIR 55

158 HB 421

159 HB 606
160 HB 664
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